
                                        Viroqua Invitational
                                      Vernon County Fairgrounds
                                         Viroqua, Wisconsin
                                          September 5, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1      9528  Delilah Hedden                11  Necedah                       19:49.5  6:23 
      2    1 9378  Nora Jillson                  12  Boscobel                      20:42.7  6:40 
      3    2 9633  Rivyn DiPadova                12  Viroqua                       21:16.4  6:51 
      4    3 9641  Allyah Schwem                  9  Viroqua                       21:29.3  6:55 
      5    4 9559  Grace Fretz                   11  Richland Center/Ithaca        21:44.2  7:00 
      6      9591  Brielle Grant                 10  River Valley                  21:47.1  7:01 
      7    5 9634  Hazel Goltz                   10  Viroqua                       22:18.2  7:11 
      8    6 9509  Charlotte Yard                 9  La Crosse Central             22:19.4  7:12 
      9      9441  Mateya Kaduc                  12  Cashton                       22:23.2  7:13 
     10      9592  Mollie Maes                    9  River Valley                  22:27.9  7:14 
     11    7 9606  Abby Gilbertson               11  Sparta                        22:33.7  7:16 
     12    8 9629  Kayleigh Ackman               11  Viroqua                       22:36.1  7:17 
     13    9 9561  Pearl Fretz                    9  Richland Center/Ithaca        22:41.5  7:19 
     14   10 9609  Leah Modjeski                 12  Sparta                        23:00.9  7:25 
     15   11 9388  Aubrey Seep                   11  Boscobel                      23:08.5  7:27 
     16   12 9415  Brynn Thurston                11  Brookwood                     23:09.7  7:28 
     17   13 9637  Sylvie Pierce                 10  Viroqua                       23:11.9  7:28 
     18   14 9475  Olivia McCauley                9  Hillsboro                     23:22.6  7:32 
     19   15 9501  Minna Crusan                  10  La Crosse Central             23:23.7  7:32 
     20   16 9567  Rachel Waterfall              10  Richland Center/Ithaca        23:25.3  7:33 
     21   17 9508  Chloe Wynn                    11  La Crosse Central             23:26.8  7:33 
     22   18 9503  Makenna Klingelhofer          12  La Crosse Central             23:31.7  7:35 
     23   19 9504  Margarete Mach                11  La Crosse Central             23:33.5  7:35 
     24   20 9410  Samantha Markee                9  Brookwood                     23:49.0  7:40 
     25   21 9640  Tatum Schumacher               9  Viroqua                       23:57.6  7:43 
     26      9436  Adrianna Biever               12  Cashton                       23:58.3  7:43 
     27   22 9406  Miranda Arndt                 10  Brookwood                     24:00.0  7:44 
     28   23 9500  Brynn Bosshard                10  La Crosse Central             24:00.5  7:44 
     29   24 9502  Ever Grabhorn                 10  La Crosse Central             24:03.3  7:45 
     30   25 9563  Adelynn Lawless                9  Richland Center/Ithaca        24:06.8  7:46 
     31      9506  Mae Medinger                  10  La Crosse Central             24:07.0  7:46 
     32      9524  Abby Christensen              11  Necedah                       24:07.4  7:46 
     33   26 9412  Katie Powell                   9  Brookwood                     24:17.2  7:50 
     34   27 9613  Madeline Ziegler              11  Sparta                        24:17.4  7:50 
     35   28 9631  Reid Brown                    12  Viroqua                       24:29.8  7:54 
     36   29 9414  Maggie Stenerson              10  Brookwood                     24:38.0  7:56 
     37   30 9387  Payten Sander                  9  Boscobel                      24:42.4  7:58 
     38      9463  Sadie Venner                  11  De Soto                       24:48.3  8:00 
     39   31 9389  Nakia Stitzer                 10  Boscobel                      24:53.9  8:01 
     40   32 9381  Madi Kinnett                  11  Boscobel                      24:56.2  8:02 
     41      9638  Wynne Roberts                 12  Viroqua                       25:04.4  8:05 
     42   33 9610  Aaliyah Pastick               11  Sparta                        25:42.7  8:17 
     43   34 9604  Natalia Campos                12  Sparta                        25:50.3  8:19 
     44      9635  Abigail Kane                  10  Viroqua                       25:54.3  8:21 
     45   35 9608  Kallie Modjeski               10  Sparta                        26:00.9  8:23 
     46   36 9383  Grace Manning                 12  Boscobel                      26:05.0  8:24 
     47   37 9382  Kira Kinney                   10  Boscobel                      26:17.4  8:28 
     48   38 9418  Alice Wiedmeyer               12  Brookwood                     26:28.1  8:32 
     49      9445  Aubrey Peterson               12  Cashton                       26:57.5  8:41 
     50      9462  Elise Venner                  12  De Soto                       27:33.7  8:53 
     51      9505  Ella Madsen                   12  La Crosse Central             27:38.0  8:54 
     52      9639  Ava Schroeder                 11  Viroqua                       28:17.4  9:07 
     53   39 9605  Logan Eilers                  12  Sparta                        28:31.4  9:11 
     54   40 9558  Shanice Anderson              12  Richland Center/Ithaca        28:36.9  9:13 
     55      9595  Lucy Spahn                    12  River Valley                  28:40.5  9:14 
     56   41 9408  Annabelle Brandau             10  Brookwood                     29:13.3  9:25 
     57      9612  Dulce Tinoco Vazquez          11  Sparta                        29:21.9  9:28 
     58      9407  Faith Bakken                  10  Brookwood                     29:52.7  9:38 
     59      9594  Reagan Sackett                10  River Valley                  30:03.0  9:41 
     60      9548  Greenlee Heimer               11  New Lisbon                    30:17.2  9:45 
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  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
     61      9533  Gianna Teumer                 11  Necedah                       30:52.3  9:57 
     62   42 9477  Josie Wells                   12  Hillsboro                     31:05.4 10:01 
     63   43 9562  Ava Gottschall                10  Richland Center/Ithaca        31:07.4 10:02 
     64   44 9473  Hayden Bohn                   11  Hillsboro                     31:08.7 10:02 
     65      9549  Sophia Wolf                   11  New Lisbon                    31:10.9 10:03 
     66   45 9476  Brooke Rohn                   10  Hillsboro                     31:19.4 10:05 
     67      9636  Elizabeth Olson               12  Viroqua                       31:57.7 10:18 
     68      9632  Jersey Cress                  11  Viroqua                       32:06.1 10:20 
     69      9630  Summer Arehart                11  Viroqua                       33:19.9 10:44 
     70   46 9472  Raeleigh Anderson             11  Hillsboro                     34:39.3 11:10 
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       1.    31  Viroqua                                    (22:10.4  110:51.9 1:55.5)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Rivyn DiPadova            12 21:16.4
       2      3  Allyah Schwem              9 21:29.3
       3      5  Hazel Goltz               10 22:18.2
       4      8  Kayleigh Ackman           11 22:36.1
       5     13  Sylvie Pierce             10 23:11.9
       6   ( 21) Tatum Schumacher           9 23:57.6
       7   ( 28) Reid Brown                12 24:29.8

       2.    75  La Crosse Central                          (23:15.1  116:15.1 1:14.1)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Charlotte Yard             9 22:19.4
       2     15  Minna Crusan              10 23:23.7
       3     17  Chloe Wynn                11 23:26.8
       4     18  Makenna Klingelhofer      12 23:31.7
       5     19  Margarete Mach            11 23:33.5
       6   ( 23) Brynn Bosshard            10 24:00.5
       7   ( 24) Ever Grabhorn             10 24:03.3

       3.    94  Richland Center/Ithaca                     (24:07.0  120:34.7 6:52.7)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Grace Fretz               11 21:44.2
       2      9  Pearl Fretz                9 22:41.5
       3     16  Rachel Waterfall          10 23:25.3
       4     25  Adelynn Lawless            9 24:06.8
       5     40  Shanice Anderson          12 28:36.9
       6   ( 43) Ava Gottschall            10 31:07.4

       4.   105  Boscobel                                   (23:40.8  118:23.7 4:13.5)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Nora Jillson              12 20:42.7
       2     11  Aubrey Seep               11 23:08.5
       3     30  Payten Sander              9 24:42.4
       4     31  Nakia Stitzer             10 24:53.9
       5     32  Madi Kinnett              11 24:56.2
       6   ( 36) Grace Manning             12 26:05.0
       7   ( 37) Kira Kinney               10 26:17.4

       5.   109  Brookwood                                  (23:58.8  119:53.9 1:28.3)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Brynn Thurston            11 23:09.7
       2     20  Samantha Markee            9 23:49.0
       3     22  Miranda Arndt             10 24:00.0
       4     26  Katie Powell               9 24:17.2
       5     29  Maggie Stenerson          10 24:38.0
       6   ( 38) Alice Wiedmeyer           12 26:28.1
       7   ( 41) Annabelle Brandau         10 29:13.3

       6.   111  Sparta                                     (24:17.0  121:25.0 3:16.6)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Abby Gilbertson           11 22:33.7
       2     10  Leah Modjeski             12 23:00.9
       3     27  Madeline Ziegler          11 24:17.4
       4     33  Aaliyah Pastick           11 25:42.7
       5     34  Natalia Campos            12 25:50.3
       6   ( 35) Kallie Modjeski           10 26:00.9
       7   ( 39) Logan Eilers              12 28:31.4
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       7.   191  Hillsboro                                  (30:19.1  151:35.411:16.7)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Olivia McCauley            9 23:22.6
       2     42  Josie Wells               12 31:05.4
       3     44  Hayden Bohn               11 31:08.7
       4     45  Brooke Rohn               10 31:19.4
       5     46  Raeleigh Anderson         11 34:39.3



                                        Viroqua Invitational
                                      Vernon County Fairgrounds
                                         Viroqua, Wisconsin
                                          September 5, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                             **** Girls' Middle School 1.7 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1      9564  Margaret Lawless               7  Richland Center/Ithaca        11:02.9  6:30 
      2    1 9657  Angela Diehl                   8  Viroqua Middle School         11:20.1  6:41 
      3    2 9442  Isabel Miller                  8  Cashton                       12:20.6  7:16 
      4    3 9444  Zoe Mlsna                      7  Cashton                       12:30.8  7:22 
      5      9560  Mercy Fretz                    6  Richland Center/Ithaca        12:37.5  7:26 
      6    4 9384  Ali Morovitz                   8  Boscobel                      12:39.0  7:27 
      7    5 9443  Brinley Mlsna                  8  Cashton                       12:42.7  7:29 
      8    6 9663  Ardyn Pierce                   8  Viroqua Middle School         12:58.2  7:38 
      9    7 9417  Leo Wallace                    7  Brookwood                     13:02.7  7:41 
     10    8 9486  Ashley Bloedow                 6  Hillsboro Middle School       13:03.9  7:42 
     11    9 9380  Paige Karnopp                  7  Boscobel                      13:04.0  7:42 
     12   10 9440  June Jacobson                  7  Cashton                       13:04.1  7:42 
     13   11 9385  Kate Morovitz                  6  Boscobel                      13:20.3  7:51 
     14   12 9665  Hailey Thompson                6  Viroqua Middle School         13:29.2  7:56 
     15   13 9446  Addie Schlesner                6  Cashton                       13:39.9  8:03 
     16   14 9439  Makalya Herricks               7  Cashton                       13:40.0  8:03 
     17   15 9659  Aurelia DiPadova               7  Viroqua Middle School         13:54.2  8:11 
     18   16 9656  Lydia Ackman                   7  Viroqua Middle School         14:06.6  8:18 
     19      9461  Isabelle Tauscher              8  De Soto                       14:14.0  8:23 
     20   17 9448  Bristol Snodgrass              6  Cashton                       14:21.4  8:27 
     21   18 9490  Leah Thayer                    7  Hillsboro Middle School       14:37.6  8:37 
     22   19 9658  Trista Diehl                   6  Viroqua Middle School         14:38.1  8:37 
     23   20 9413  Yoselin Silva                  8  Brookwood                     14:48.6  8:43 
     24   21 9491  Abbi Wright                    7  Hillsboro Middle School       15:09.2  8:55 
     25      9569  Stella Woodhouse               7  Richland Center/Ithaca        15:16.7  9:00 
     26   22 9526  Aurora Dutscheck               6  Necedah                       15:32.5  9:09 
     27      9460  Maci Krause                    8  De Soto                       15:38.2  9:12 
     28   23 9662  Eden Pfeiffer                  8  Viroqua Middle School         15:55.1  9:22 
     29   24 9487  Ariana Gonzales                6  Hillsboro Middle School       15:55.3  9:22 
     30   25 9379  Echo Johnston                  6  Boscobel                      16:27.9  9:42 
     31      9661  Emma Kane                      8  Viroqua Middle School         16:42.8  9:50 
     32      9437  Allis Gronemus                 6  Cashton                       16:53.6  9:57 
     33      9664  Hattie Theobold                6  Viroqua Middle School         17:05.7 10:04 
     34      9447  Ruby Schmitz                   8  Cashton                       17:22.0 10:13 
     35   26 9530  Anelise Kumpf                  8  Necedah                       17:26.1 10:16 
     36   27 9409  Adeline Doll                   7  Brookwood                     17:35.8 10:22 
     37   28 9405  Dakotah Adams                  6  Brookwood                     17:36.1 10:22 
     38   29 9419  Emma Wiedmeyer                 7  Brookwood                     17:54.0 10:32 
     39   30 9527  Marisa Endreas                 8  Necedah                       17:58.6 10:35 
     40   31 9529  Addy Keehan                    8  Necedah                       17:58.9 10:35 
     41      9438  Madi Gronemus                  8  Cashton                       18:28.6 10:53 
     42   32 9489  Kate Petersen                  6  Hillsboro Middle School       18:56.3 11:09 
     43   33 9386  Jessa Oler                     8  Boscobel                      19:19.6 11:23 
     44      9666  Liv Witte                      6  Viroqua Middle School         19:51.6 11:41 
     45   34 9420  Lily Wiedmeyer                 6  Brookwood                     19:53.3 11:42 
     46   35 9531  Amara Mericle                  6  Necedah                       20:11.0 11:53 
     47      9565  Ivy Levins                     7  Richland Center/Ithaca        22:20.9 13:09 
     48   36 9532  Gracie Sutherland              6  Necedah                       22:55.0 13:29 
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       1.    33  Cashton                                    (12:51.7  64:18.1 1:19.3)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Isabel Miller              8 12:20.6
       2      3  Zoe Mlsna                  7 12:30.8
       3      5  Brinley Mlsna              8 12:42.7
       4     10  June Jacobson              7 13:04.1
       5     13  Addie Schlesner            6 13:39.9
       6   ( 14) Makalya Herricks           7 13:40.0
       7   ( 17) Bristol Snodgrass          6 14:21.4

       2.    50  Viroqua Middle School                      (13:09.7  65:48.3 2:46.5)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Angela Diehl               8 11:20.1
       2      6  Ardyn Pierce               8 12:58.2
       3     12  Hailey Thompson            6 13:29.2
       4     15  Aurelia DiPadova           7 13:54.2
       5     16  Lydia Ackman               7 14:06.6
       6   ( 19) Trista Diehl               6 14:38.1
       7   ( 23) Eden Pfeiffer              8 15:55.1

       3.    82  Boscobel                                   (14:58.2  74:50.8 6:40.6)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Ali Morovitz               8 12:39.0
       2      9  Paige Karnopp              7 13:04.0
       3     11  Kate Morovitz              6 13:20.3
       4     25  Echo Johnston              6 16:27.9
       5     33  Jessa Oler                 8 19:19.6

       4.   103  Hillsboro Middle School                    (15:32.5  77:42.3 5:52.4)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Ashley Bloedow             6 13:03.9
       2     18  Leah Thayer                7 14:37.6
       3     21  Abbi Wright                7 15:09.2
       4     24  Ariana Gonzales            6 15:55.3
       5     32  Kate Petersen              6 18:56.3

       5.   111  Brookwood                                  (16:11.5  80:57.2 4:51.3)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Leo Wallace                7 13:02.7
       2     20  Yoselin Silva              8 14:48.6
       3     27  Adeline Doll               7 17:35.8
       4     28  Dakotah Adams              6 17:36.1
       5     29  Emma Wiedmeyer             7 17:54.0
       6   ( 34) Lily Wiedmeyer             6 19:53.3

       6.   144  Necedah                                    (17:49.5  89:07.1 4:38.5)
     ====================================================
       1     22  Aurora Dutscheck           6 15:32.5
       2     26  Anelise Kumpf              8 17:26.1
       3     30  Marisa Endreas             8 17:58.6
       4     31  Addy Keehan                8 17:58.9
       5     35  Amara Mericle              6 20:11.0
       6   ( 36) Gracie Sutherland          6 22:55.0


